5/2 & 5/3 Piston Valves ZM/1700 & ZNCN/1700
M1017711.5131372006296G1ZM/17-8
M81022324.289.51793548.5G1/2ZM/17-4
M667.51717.56512425.535G1/4ZM/17-2
HGFEDCBASizeSeries
Standard Coil – Voltage Codes
137-220V
240V

A.C. Model + 10% - 15%
D.C. Model + 10%
Ordering Examples
The models listed are supplied complete with side ported sub-base, e.g.ZM/1702/3 is a G ¼ pressure set-reset model.
For bottom ported sub-base, add ‘B’ prefix e.g.ZBM/1702/3.  For solenoid models, add voltage code to model
number, e.g. a solenoid pilot set-reset G ½ with 220V 50Hz solenoids is model ZM/1764/123/137.
* Special coil voltage can be offered on request – contact our technical services.
Pressure Actuated,Air return-/2
Pressure Actuated,Spring Return-/40
ZQNCN/1704/40/0089.51483548.53.4 barG1/25/2ZNCN/1704/40
ZQNCN/1702/40/006512425.5352.8 barG1/45/2ZNCN/1702/40
ZQM/1704/2/0089.51793548.54.8 barG1/25/2ZM/1704/2
ZQM/1702/2/006512425.5355.2 barG1/45/2ZM/1702/2
Spare KitDCBAPilot
Pressure
At 6 bar
Port
Size
TypeModel
Pressure Set-reset-/3
Pressure Priority Set,Pressure Reset-/33
ZQM/1704/33/0089.51793548.5See
below
G1/25/2ZM/1704/33
ZQM/1702/33/006512425.535See
below
G1/45/2ZM/1702/33
ZQM/1704/3/0089.51483548.52.9 barG1/25/2ZM/1704/3
ZQM/1702/3/006510225.5352.4 barG1/45/2ZM/1702/3
Spare KitDCBAPilot
Pressure
At 6 bar
Port
Size
TypeModel
Pilot Pressures:
G1/4 14’=0.8+(0.08xSupply)bar ’12’ zero ’12’=1.2+(0.2Supply)bar ’14’zero
G1/2 14’=0.5+(0.08xSupply)bar ’12’ zero ’12’=1+(0.15Supply)bar ’14’zero
Pressure Set-reset with
Manual override on main piston-/3/MX
Spare KitDCBAPilot
Pressure
At 6 bar
Port
Size
TypeModel
ZQNCN/1704/3/MX/0089.52303548.53.5G1/25/2ZNCN/1704/3/MX
ZQNCN/1702/3/MX/006517725.5353.5G1/45/2ZNCN/1702/3/MX
Spring Centralised, Pressure Actuated-/63
Supply
Sealed
Supply
Sealed
All Sealed
All Sealed
Mid
Position
ZQM/1704/63/0089.51483548.53.7 barG1/25/3ZM/1704/63
ZQM/1702/63/006510225.5353.7 barG1/45/3ZM/1702/63
Spare KitDCBAPilot
Pressure
At 6 bar
Port
Size
TypeModel
ZQM/1714/63/0089.51483548.53.7 barG1/25/3ZM/1714/63
ZQM/1712/63/006510225.5353.7 barG1/45/3ZM/1712/63
Pressure Release Set-Reset-/4
Single Solenoid impulse operated valve
Solenoid Pilot Actuated, Air Return-/152
ZQNCN/1704/4/0089.51683548.5G1/25/2ZNCN/1704/4